

## Legislative Council Select Committee on the continued public ownership of Snowy Hydro Limited

## Press conference:

## Report on the continued public ownership of Snowy Hydro Limited

The Chair of the Legislative Council Select Committee on the continued public ownership of Snowy Hydro Limited, Rev the Hon Dr Gordon Moyes MLC, has announced that he will table the Committee's report on the continued public ownership in the Legislative Council this morning.

This will be followed by a press conference at 1.00pm in the Media Room, Parliament House. Details of the press conference are as follows:

Report: Continued public ownership of Snowy Hydro Limited

Time: 1.00pm, Thursday 26 October 2006

Location: Media Room, Parliament House

Copies of the report and the accompanying media release will be available at the press conference.

For further information, contact the Committee Chair, Rev the Hon Dr Gordon Moyes MLC, on 9230 2470 or the Committee Secretariat on 9230 3544.